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S. No. 

1, 

2. 

3. 

4 

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athlete of Gymnastics discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the 

basis of recommendation of the Talent ldentification and Development Committee (TIDC), The below mentioned 
athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athlete (KIA) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements 

including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 15-05-2023. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

SAI 

11. 

12. 

SPORTS ANTHORITY OP INDIA 

13. 

KIUID 

GYAA073FO9 

To, 

GYAA074FO9 

GYAA07SFO9 

Copy to, 

GYAA105F07 

GYAA041FO7 

GYAA076F07 

GYAA104FO7 

GYAAO57 M07 

GYAA067M06 

GYAAO72MO6 

GYAA041MOS 

GYAAO66FO8 

GYAAO98FO8 

Above mentioned Athlete 

MMaktry of Yewth Afelrs and spert 
Gevernmet of indie 

NOTIFICATION 

Athletes Name 

Archismita Mishra 

Sara Rawool 

President/ Secretary-GFI 

Ananya Shetty 

Executive Director - OPS SAI 

HPM, Gymnastics 

Diya Thakore 

Shatakshi Takke 

Olo DDG - Khelo India, SAI 
Office File 

Urvi Wagh 

Sara Pawar 

Mann Kothari 

Siddhant Konde 

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority. 

Alok Kumar 

Yashashree More 

Jatin Kanujjia 

Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 

Aryaa Kadam 

Director - IT, for aranging it to publish on website 
Assistant Director -KITD, for insurance of KIAs 

DOB 

28-01-2009 

08-12-2009 

02-09-2009 

11-07-2007 

07-07-2007 

04-09-2007 

04-02-2007 

12-01-2006 

15-07-2006 

27-12-2005 

State 

Maharashtra 

20-10-2008 

West Bengal 

23-10-2007 Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Gujarat 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Maharashtra 

Uttar Pradesh 

Deputy Director (KITD) � for releasing of OPA with effect from 15.05.2023 

Uttar Pradesh 

Maharashtra 

09-10-2008 Maharashtra 

KHELO 

Dated: 15.05.2023 

Gender 

Female 

Female 

2. The athlete shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5 15S. 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Alul Kumar Singh 
(Deputy Director- KITD) 
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