





F No.01-25006(02)/13/2022-HO - KITD

Dated: 15.05.2023

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athlete of Gymnastics discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athlete (KIA) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 15-05-2023.

S. No.	KIUID	Athlete's Name	DOB	State	Gender
1.	GYAA073F09	Sara Rawool	28-01-2009	Maharashtra	Female
2.	GYAA074F09	Archismita Mishra	08-12-2009	West Bengal	Female
3.	GYAA075F09	Ananya Shetty	02-09-2009	Maharashtra	Female
4.	GYAA105F07	Diya Thakore	11-07-2007	Gujarat	Female
5.	GYAA041F07	Shatakshi Takke	07-07-2007	Maharashtra	Female
6.	GYAA076F07	Urvi Wagh	04-09-2007	Maharashtra	Female
7.	GYAA104F07	Sara Pawar	23-10-2007	Maharashtra	Female
8.	GYAA057M07	Mann Kothari	04-02-2007	Maharashtra	Male
9.	GYAA067M06	Siddhant Konde	12-01-2006	Maharashtra	Male
10.	GYAA072M06	Alok Kumar	15-07-2006	Uttar Pradesh	Male
11.	GYAA041M05	Jatin Kanujjia	27-12-2005	Uttar Pradesh	Male
12.	GYAA066F08	Yashashree More	20-10-2008	Maharashtra	Female
13.	GYAA098F08	Aryaa Kadam	09-10-2008	Maharashtra	Female

2. The athlete shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Aful Kumar Singh (Deputy Director- KITD)

To,

Above mentioned Athlete

Copy to,

- Executive Director OPS SAI
- Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC)
- Deputy Director (KITD) for releasing of OPA with effect from 15.05.2023
- Director IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- Assistant Director KITD, for insurance of KIAs
- President/ Secretary GFI
- HPM, Gymnastics
- O/o DDG Khelo India, SAI
- Office File